
2013-14 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the fall semester of 2014 or the 
winter/spring semester of 2015.
CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.



2013-14 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data

Ave Maria

Barry

ClearwaterBeacon

Eckerd

Edward Waters

Adventist Bethune

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
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BROWARD  4,373  2,343 54%  126 3%  666 15%  30 <1%  3,165 72%  0  0  21  0  1  0  0  0 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  911  277 30%  75 8%  194 21%  19 2%  565 62%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

CHIPOLA  274  90 33%  4 1%  85 31%  6 2%  185 68%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,626  501 31%  52 3%  494 30%  1 <1%  1,048 64%  0  0  0  0  5  0  1  0 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,261  1,100 49%  89 4%  428 19%  3 <1%  1,620 72%  1  1  3  0  2  0  0  0 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  270  87 32%  40 15%  32 12%  0 0%  159 59%  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  105  40 38%  5 5%  7 7%  1 <1%  53 50%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,617  624 39%  33 2%  395 24%  21 1%  1,073 66%  0  0  1  0  1  1  0  0 

GULF COAST  625  266 43%  3 <1%  87 14%  6 <1%  362 58%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,607  1,514 58%  73 3%  269 10%  18 <1%  1,874 72%  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,722  486 28%  48 3%  740 43%  1 <1%  1,275 74%  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,583  1,358 38%  70 2%  944 26%  2 <1%  2,374 66%  0  1  1  0  2  0  0  4 

LAKE-SUMTER  528  286 54%  13 2%  75 14%  6 1%  380 72%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,191  596 50%  31 3%  179 15%  19 2%  825 69%  0  0  1  0  0  0  3  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,190  4,097 50%  336 4%  1,581 19%  26 <1%  6,040 74%  1  1  104  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  138  43 31%  26 19%  22 16%  2 1%  93 67%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  863  323 37%  8 <1%  193 22%  7 <1%  531 62%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,440  1,648 48%  94 3%  691 20%  1 <1%  2,434 71%  0  0  5  0  1  0  0  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,135  423 37%  87 8%  213 19%  3 <1%  726 64%  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1 

PENSACOLA  1,092  508 47%  3 <1%  143 13%  4 <1%  658 60%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

POLK  1,190  357 30%  85 7%  403 34%  9 <1%  854 72%  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 

SANTA FE  2,206  1,111 50%  80 4%  412 19%  3 <1%  1,606 73%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

SEMINOLE  2,101  1,196 57%  46 2%  291 14%  5 <1%  1,538 73%  14  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 

SOUTH FLORIDA  255  93 36%  14 5%  67 26%  1 <1%  175 69%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

ST. JOHN'S  679  243 36%  51 8%  171 25%  6 <1%  471 69%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,021  1,106 37%  62 2%  893 30%  16 <1%  2,077 69%  0  1  0  0  1  1  6  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,235  1,448 65%  165 7%  166 7%  8 <1%  1,787 80%  1  0  6  0  1  0  0  0 

VALENCIA  6,051  3,921 65%  109 2%  491 8%  23 <1%  4,544 75%  18  0  0  0  1  0  1  0 

TOTALS:  54,283  1,828  4  0  16  13  5  143  43%  10,332 19%  247 <1%  38,486 71%  37  26,079 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Continuing education outcomes are based on enrollment data for the fall semester of 2014 and preliminary winter/spring semester of 2015.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

3/4/2016Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 2 of 5



2013-14 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data
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BROWARD  4,373  2,343 54%  126 3%  666 15%  30 <1%  3,165 72%  0  0  1  0  0  3  0  1 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  911  277 30%  75 8%  194 21%  19 2%  565 62%  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 

CHIPOLA  274  90 33%  4 1%  85 31%  6 2%  185 68%  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,626  501 31%  52 3%  494 30%  1 <1%  1,048 64%  6  1  4  0  2  0  2  0 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,261  1,100 49%  89 4%  428 19%  3 <1%  1,620 72%  3  0  4  0  57  0  1  0 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  270  87 32%  40 15%  32 12%  0 0%  159 59%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  105  40 38%  5 5%  7 7%  1 <1%  53 50%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,617  624 39%  33 2%  395 24%  21 1%  1,073 66%  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  8 

GULF COAST  625  266 43%  3 <1%  87 14%  6 <1%  362 58%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,607  1,514 58%  73 3%  269 10%  18 <1%  1,874 72%  0  1  1  1  1  0  6  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,722  486 28%  48 3%  740 43%  1 <1%  1,275 74%  1  0  4  0  4  0  1  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,583  1,358 38%  70 2%  944 26%  2 <1%  2,374 66%  0  1  8  0  0  0  3  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  528  286 54%  13 2%  75 14%  6 1%  380 72%  1  0  1  0  0  0  2  0 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,191  596 50%  31 3%  179 15%  19 2%  825 69%  0  2  1  0  0  0  2  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,190  4,097 50%  336 4%  1,581 19%  26 <1%  6,040 74%  1  0  0  0  0  5  0  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  138  43 31%  26 19%  22 16%  2 1%  93 67%  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  863  323 37%  8 <1%  193 22%  7 <1%  531 62%  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,440  1,648 48%  94 3%  691 20%  1 <1%  2,434 71%  1  1  2  0  2  0  0  1 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,135  423 37%  87 8%  213 19%  3 <1%  726 64%  1  0  2  0  0  0  1  7 

PENSACOLA  1,092  508 47%  3 <1%  143 13%  4 <1%  658 60%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 

POLK  1,190  357 30%  85 7%  403 34%  9 <1%  854 72%  3  0  1  0  1  0  29  0 

SANTA FE  2,206  1,111 50%  80 4%  412 19%  3 <1%  1,606 73%  1  0  7  0  0  0  0  0 

SEMINOLE  2,101  1,196 57%  46 2%  291 14%  5 <1%  1,538 73%  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0 

SOUTH FLORIDA  255  93 36%  14 5%  67 26%  1 <1%  175 69%  1  0  0  1  0  0  1  3 

ST. JOHN'S  679  243 36%  51 8%  171 25%  6 <1%  471 69%  3  0  20  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,021  1,106 37%  62 2%  893 30%  16 <1%  2,077 69%  1  0  1  0  2  0  1  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,235  1,448 65%  165 7%  166 7%  8 <1%  1,787 80%  0  0  120  0  0  0  1  0 

VALENCIA  6,051  3,921 65%  109 2%  491 8%  23 <1%  4,544 75%  4  1  2  0  4  1  2  0 

TOTALS:  54,283  1,828  9  3  75  53  22  184  93%  10,332 19%  247 71%  38,486 71%  28  26,079 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Continuing education outcomes are based on enrollment data for the fall semester of 2014 and preliminary winter/spring semester of 2015.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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2013-14 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data
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BROWARD  4,373  2,343 54%  126 3%  666 15%  30 <1%  3,165 72%  0  5  2  15  71  3  0  1 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  911  277 30%  75 8%  194 21%  19 2%  565 62%  3  1  0  1  0  1  0  0 

CHIPOLA  274  90 33%  4 1%  85 31%  6 2%  185 68%  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,626  501 31%  52 3%  494 30%  1 <1%  1,048 64%  0  3  0  0  1  1  0  0 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,261  1,100 49%  89 4%  428 19%  3 <1%  1,620 72%  0  5  1  2  2  2  0  1 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  270  87 32%  40 15%  32 12%  0 0%  159 59%  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  105  40 38%  5 5%  7 7%  1 <1%  53 50%  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,617  624 39%  33 2%  395 24%  21 1%  1,073 66%  0  9  0  1  7  0  0  1 

GULF COAST  625  266 43%  3 <1%  87 14%  6 <1%  362 58%  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,607  1,514 58%  73 3%  269 10%  18 <1%  1,874 72%  1  9  0  1  1  2  0  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,722  486 28%  48 3%  740 43%  1 <1%  1,275 74%  0  8  2  3  6  8  0  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,583  1,358 38%  70 2%  944 26%  2 <1%  2,374 66%  40  1  1  1  2  1  0  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  528  286 54%  13 2%  75 14%  6 1%  380 72%  0  0  1  0  0  0  1  1 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,191  596 50%  31 3%  179 15%  19 2%  825 69%  1  4  0  0  2  1  3  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,190  4,097 50%  336 4%  1,581 19%  26 <1%  6,040 74%  0  8  1  86  113  4  1  0 

NORTH FLORIDA  138  43 31%  26 19%  22 16%  2 1%  93 67%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  863  323 37%  8 <1%  193 22%  7 <1%  531 62%  0  0  0  1  1  0  1  1 

PALM BEACH  3,440  1,648 48%  94 3%  691 20%  1 <1%  2,434 71%  0  8  4  5  19  40  0  2 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,135  423 37%  87 8%  213 19%  3 <1%  726 64%  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0 

PENSACOLA  1,092  508 47%  3 <1%  143 13%  4 <1%  658 60%  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

POLK  1,190  357 30%  85 7%  403 34%  9 <1%  854 72%  0  8  0  0  2  1  0  0 

SANTA FE  2,206  1,111 50%  80 4%  412 19%  3 <1%  1,606 73%  1  2  0  3  2  1  1  0 

SEMINOLE  2,101  1,196 57%  46 2%  291 14%  5 <1%  1,538 73%  0  6  0  0  1  2  0  16 

SOUTH FLORIDA  255  93 36%  14 5%  67 26%  1 <1%  175 69%  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0 

ST. JOHN'S  679  243 36%  51 8%  171 25%  6 <1%  471 69%  4  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,021  1,106 37%  62 2%  893 30%  16 <1%  2,077 69%  2  1  2  1  2  5  0  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,235  1,448 65%  165 7%  166 7%  8 <1%  1,787 80%  0  3  1  0  1  1  0  1 

VALENCIA  6,051  3,921 65%  109 2%  491 8%  23 <1%  4,544 75%  0  10  0  1  1  0  0  52 

TOTALS:  54,283  1,828  92  122  237  7  76  16  753%  10,332 19%  247 <1%  38,486 71%  54  26,079 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Continuing education outcomes are based on enrollment data for the fall semester of 2014 and preliminary winter/spring semester of 2015.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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2013-14 Florida College System Associate in Arts Graduates
Initial Continuing Education Data
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BROWARD  4,373  2,343 54%  126 3%  666 15%  30 <1%  3,165 72%  1  1  0  0  1  0  0 

CENTRAL FLORIDA  911  277 30%  75 8%  194 21%  19 2%  565 62%  60  4  0  1  1  1  0 

CHIPOLA  274  90 33%  4 1%  85 31%  6 2%  185 68%  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 

DAYTONA  1,626  501 31%  52 3%  494 30%  1 <1%  1,048 64%  1  3  0  19  2  0  1 

EASTERN FLORIDA  2,261  1,100 49%  89 4%  428 19%  3 <1%  1,620 72%  2  1  1  0  1  0  1 

FLORIDA GATEWAY  270  87 32%  40 15%  32 12%  0 0%  159 59%  38  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA KEYS  105  40 38%  5 5%  7 7%  1 <1%  53 50%  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN  1,617  624 39%  33 2%  395 24%  21 1%  1,073 66%  1  2  0  0  0  0  0 

GULF COAST  625  266 43%  3 <1%  87 14%  6 <1%  362 58%  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

HILLSBOROUGH  2,607  1,514 58%  73 3%  269 10%  18 <1%  1,874 72%  22  4  0  0  23  1  0 

INDIAN RIVER  1,722  486 28%  48 3%  740 43%  1 <1%  1,275 74%  2  2  0  3  2  1  0 

JACKSONVILLE  3,583  1,358 38%  70 2%  944 26%  2 <1%  2,374 66%  4  2  0  2  0  0  0 

LAKE-SUMTER  528  286 54%  13 2%  75 14%  6 1%  380 72%  4  0  0  0  0  0  2 

MANATEE-SARASOTA  1,191  596 50%  31 3%  179 15%  19 2%  825 69%  0  2  0  3  5  1  0 

MIAMI DADE  8,190  4,097 50%  336 4%  1,581 19%  26 <1%  6,040 74%  0  2  17  1  0  0  1 

NORTH FLORIDA  138  43 31%  26 19%  22 16%  2 1%  93 67%  24  0  0  0  0  0  0 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA  863  323 37%  8 <1%  193 22%  7 <1%  531 62%  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 

PALM BEACH  3,440  1,648 48%  94 3%  691 20%  1 <1%  2,434 71%  1  1  0  1  0  0  0 

PASCO-HERNANDO  1,135  423 37%  87 8%  213 19%  3 <1%  726 64%  69  0  0  0  4  0  0 

PENSACOLA  1,092  508 47%  3 <1%  143 13%  4 <1%  658 60%  0  1  0  1  0  0  0 

POLK  1,190  357 30%  85 7%  403 34%  9 <1%  854 72%  2  11  0  1  2  19  2 

SANTA FE  2,206  1,111 50%  80 4%  412 19%  3 <1%  1,606 73%  59  1  0  1  2  0  1 

SEMINOLE  2,101  1,196 57%  46 2%  291 14%  5 <1%  1,538 73%  0  1  0  5  0  0  0 

SOUTH FLORIDA  255  93 36%  14 5%  67 26%  1 <1%  175 69%  0  0  0  0  0  4  2 

ST. JOHN'S  679  243 36%  51 8%  171 25%  6 <1%  471 69%  24  0  0  0  0  0  0 

ST. PETERSBURG  3,021  1,106 37%  62 2%  893 30%  16 <1%  2,077 69%  6  1  0  5  22  2  0 

TALLAHASSEE  2,235  1,448 65%  165 7%  166 7%  8 <1%  1,787 80%  29  0  0  0  1  0  0 

VALENCIA  6,051  3,921 65%  109 2%  491 8%  23 <1%  4,544 75%  3  3  0  4  2  2  0 

TOTALS:  54,283  1,828  44  48  68  10  18  313%  10,332 19%  247 <1%  38,486 71%  356  26,079 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Continuing education outcomes are based on enrollment data for the fall semester of 2014 and preliminary winter/spring semester of 2015.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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